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OIVISION
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Seattle, Washington
‘ February 23, 195k

J A YOUNG
SPOKANE

YOUR LETTER OF E 19TH ABOUT HANDLIN
WHERE CGRADING W DONE NEAR TURNOUT

'ORE IRRIGATION DFTCH: 700 ITS HAL LOCATION

BEEN DISTURBED. NO ADDITTONAL D8 CONSTRUC-

TION OF SPUR SHOULD BE DONE THAT WOUID IN ANY WAY CONMLICT WITH
RESTRAINING ORDER. D=92
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@" "™ TELEGRAM—BE BRIEF [ .]

CONFIRMATION
A St. Paul, Minn,
February 11, 195k
_3#. J. 1. Derrig
Seattls.

D 79 Air Mailed you today, O=111

H R PETERSON




\DASCF O SEATTLE 14 146P

H R PETERSON STP
E AIR MAIL TWO PRINTS OF CONDENSED PROFILE
CENTRAL AND CONNELL BRANCH SHEET 54 THESE PRINTS DESIRED
BY LAW DEPARTMENT IN CONNECTION WITH STOPPAGE OF WORK SECTION 13
NEAR WHEELER D 79
J T DERRIGs«







St. Paul, Minnesota
February 5, 1954

Mr. A. M, Gottschald:

With my letter, December 29, 1953, I sent you for filing
executed agreement dated December 1, 1953 with Carbon Brothers,
Spokane, covering gradings for trackage to serve Section 13 at
Wheeler, Washington.

4 am now sttaching for filing with this contract, the
following policies covering PL and PD insurance called for
in the contract which bave been approved by Law Department.

Fidelity and Casualty Co. Policy Mo. S. 35098

Duplicate of Lloyd's of Londen, Policy Ne. L 39435

and Renewal Policy No. L L2109

Duplicate of Fidelity and Casualty Co. Policy No. SPL 38278
and Policy No. SPL L3970

TRG: jh Chief Engineer
Enc.
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""" TELEGRAM—BE BRIEF [ "1

Seattles, Washingten
\ MAILGRAM Febraary 2, 1954

H. R, PETERSON,
ST. PAUL, MINNBSOTA

MY WIRE D-51 ATTACHED,TO MR. JAHN, MR. EASTMAN DESIRED TO SHOW THAT WE ARE NOT

USING ANY EXPENSIVE TYPE CONSTRUCTION FOR THIS SFUR AND THAT THE 100 # WEIGHT OF

RAIL CONTEMPLATED IN ESTIMATE WAS ONLY WEIGHT OF RAIL AVAILABLE. IN EVENT YOU

WILL HAVE 90 OR 72 # RAIL AVAILABLE FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THIS SPUR, THEN I ASSUME

YOU MAY WISH TO USE A LIGHTER RAIL. PLEASE ADVISE WEIGHT OF RAIL THAT WILL BE

AVAILABLE, ANTICIPATING THAT THE TRACK WORK WILL BE DONE EARLY THIS SPRING. D-60
J. T. DEARIG |~ 4
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@""= TELEGRAM—BE BRIEF

$ Seattle, Washington
Wil JAHK, February 2, 1954
ST7. PAUL, MINRESOTA
PLEASE LET ME HAVE ESTIMATE BASED ON USING BOTH 72 # RAIL AND 90 # RAIL IN CONNECTION
WiTH MOSs5 LAKE SPUR. - YOUR ORLGINAL ESTIMATE WAS BASED ON USING 100 # RAIL AS THAT

WEIGHT OF RAILL WAS OMLY TYPE AVALLABLE WHEN ESTIMATE WAS PREPARED. MR. EASTMAN WISHED
TG SHUW THAT WE WEHE NUT USLNG EXPENSIVE TYPE CUNSTRUCTION FOR THIS SPUR BUT RATHER

USING NURMAL CONSTHUCTION AMND THE SAME CLASS OF TRACK CONSTRUCTION THAT WE WOULD USE FOR
ANY OTHER INDUSTRY. IF 90 # OR 72 # RAIL IS NOT AVAILAHLE WHEN THIS TRACK IS CONSTRUCTED

THe ALTEANATE ESTIMATES WILL B OF LITTLE USE EXCEFT AS INFORMATION FOR THE LAW

DEPARTHENT. D-51 -
ee: HRP mail)~

. J T DERRIG
File: 717-1
Hoses Lake Spur




St. Paul, Minnesota

Fobruary b5

lir. H. B. Krengel:

Carbon Bross Ne 3430 Cook St. Spolcane 21, Wagh, 7 connection

(Contractor

Contract also attached.







St. Paul, Minnesota
February 2, 1954

A

Mr. H. R. Petoerson:

Referring to Mr. Derrig's letter of January 29th requesting
information in connection with the construction of spur track
to Sectlon 13 In the vicinlty of Moses ILake, Washington.

The informatlion desired l1s furnished below in the same order
and numbered to conform with Mr. Derrig's letter.

1. Date the Connell Eranch Line was loeated in vielnity
of Wheelesr.

Answer. The location survey of the ten mlle stretch
in the vieinity of Wheeler was commenced September 27, 1908
as per lMap of Locatlon approved by Connell Northern Railway
Company, St. Paul Drafting Room Vault Flle 119-35.

2. Date the Connell Line econstruction at this locatlon
was authorized.

Answer: Enclosed are five coples sach of thres resolutions
by the Board of Directors concerning this matter. The work was
performed by the Northern Pacific Rallway Company under A.F.E.
843-09, authorized November 9, 1909.

5. Date contract for the grading work, vicinlty of Wheelsr
was authorlized.

Answer: The grading of the line was done by Coughren,
Winters & Smith Company under contract dated June 7, 1909, Asst.
Sec'y. Document 4681.

4 contract was entered into with Siems & Company, Asst.Sec'y.
Document 4695, dated June 2, 1909, to oversee and superintend
for the company the constructlion of the line.

Flnal grading at the site of Wheeler was completed May,1910.

4. Date the track was put in operation, vicinity of Wheeler.

Answer: Track steel in the vlicinity of Wheeler was laild
between May 24, 1910 and May 30, 1910. The branch line was
turned over to operatlion November 1, 1910. Some commércial
frelght was handled on the line in September, 1910.

S« The estimated cost of constructing the trackage to serve
Section 13 near Moses Lake as proposed in AFE 742-53 on baais




\F. R. Peterson - 2 February 2, 1954

of prices prevailing in 1925 is as follows:

New Work - §94,740
Operating Expense~ 545
Total 395,265
Less Salvage 200

Net Amount $95,085

6. The breakdown of figures mentioned in this paragraph
1s as shown on the five coples of statement being sent you here-
with. The flgures mentioned in Mr. Derrig's letter did not
inelude the turnouts for the track layout proposed. However,
these are shown separately on the AFE estimate.

7« The estimated cost of the work covered by AFE 742-53
using 90# rail in turnouts instead of 100# material would be
$2165 less than the AFE estimste. Using 72# rail and turnouts
instead of 100# material would be $15,825 less than the A.F.E.
estimate. The reason for the large deductlion using 72# material
1s due in part to the use of all #3 tles,whereas with 90# and
100# rail #3 and #4 tles were estimated. There is, of course,
considerable differsence ln the cost of track connectlon material,
tie plates, etc. Estimates for both 90# and 72# rail are fur-
nished in compliance with Mr. Derrig's letter and subsequent
wire request.

Enclosed also are five coples of the corporate history
which was prepared under the provisions of Interstate Commerce
Commisaion Valuation Order #20 in connection with the basic
valuation.

I am returning herewlth Mr. Derrig's letter and attached
flle. ~
- )
i

)

e 7

Va%uatioﬁ Engineer
—







NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

October 12, 1908

On motion, it was

RESOLVED; That the construction of & railroed be-

tween Conpell and Adrien, Washington, a distance of about

70 miles be and hereby is authorized.




NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY
DIRECTORS' 11Tth MEETING

April 1k, 1509

On motion, the following resolutions were unanimously adopted;

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Northern Pacific
Railway Company that & branch line of railroad be comstructed from Connell,
Washington, & point about 15 miles northeast of Pasco on the main line of

the Northern Pacific Railway thence in a northerly direction to Adrian,

Washington, the termious of the Weshington Central Railway, a distance of

about TO miles; also a branch from the station of Tokic, Weshington about
8 miles north of Ritzville, Weshington, on the main lime of the Horthern
Pacific Rallway Company, thence in a westerly direction about 35 miles to
a connection with the aforesaid lins from Connell to Adrian.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the President of this Company is hereby
authorized and directed to cause such lines to be surveyed and located,
to secquire the right of way therefor and all lands necessary or convenient
to the operation thereof, either by purchase or condemnation, and to con-

struct and put in operation the said railways.




NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

May 29, 1908

On motion, it was
SOLVED: That the President be authorized and instructed
to arrange for the loeation and construction of two roads, ¢
Adrian to Connell, Washington snd the cther from Pasco, Washingtom,

northerly along the Columbiam River valley; and he is further suthorized

incorporation of local companies for handling such

to arrange for the

lines.




eoOFPX
L ROGTHERH RAILGAY COMPANY
Chart No. 120
Place No. 113
Map No. B8

Ingorporation
AuSs Dooe Incorporated under the general laws of the State
5322
Washingtone
Articles are dated May 20, 1009, and were flled
with the Secretary of State June 1, 1900.
Organization effected June 2, 1500,
Construction and Purchases
LeloFile Thig Company dld no actual eonstructlion, but the
- lePe Bys Coe constructed for account of this company
the following liness
Fron Zo Niles  Date

iain Iine COConnell,¥ash. Adoo,Wash ©00.900 June 5,1000
to Novel,1010

Bre Line Bassett Jebn., Sohreg, 18.64 Augeld, 1900
Wash e Washe to July 1910

This eompany purchased a eomplete right of way for
a brangh line from Schrag to Ritgville, Washington, 24.6
miles, which was graded Oct. 1909 to May 1910, but rall

has not yet been laild.

Thle company also purchased some right of way for

a brangh line from Bassett Jotn. to Ellensburg, Wash.

but the quantity of this is insignificant.




Se Operation

LehoFlle
140

The lines were operated by the N.FP.Ry. Coe without
a formal contract, as follows:
From Te ¥iles Date

Main Line Connell Adoo 6096 Nov.l,1910 to
June 25,1914

Bre Line Eassett Jetn. Schrag 12.54 Nov.l,1910 to
June 25,1914

de Present Status of Cerporation

The name of this corporation was sbriocken from
the records of the State of Washington July 1, 1917
for fallure to pay annual license fees.

The records are in the oustory of lr. M. P. Martin,
Comptroller of the Northwestern Improvement Company,

HePe Rye General 0ffices, Tacoma, Washington.

S+ Chaln of Title

From p Date Fora of
Transfer

Gelialiyaloe HeP oliyeCoe June 25,1914 Deed




NORTHERN PACIFIC RATILNAY COMPANY

Detall of estimated ocost of eonstruetlng spur track
(less turnout) to Section 13, near losea Lake
Fashington, as inocluded in estimste for AFE '?tiﬂ-i'-s.

onstruct 21757 ft. O § _tra

Materlal
Ce Treated Cross Tles

43474 1lin. fte. 1004 Srde Ol. Ralil 647 G.Ton
1130 Pre 1004 38.H. Angle bars

4620 Pes 1004 Bolts with Hut Locks

150 Kegs spikes

23694 Po. 100§ S.i. Tie Plates

Store expense on track fastenings

6520 Cue.¥d. Pitrun Oravel Ballast

Labors

Tandle Reil, 347 Tons

Iay, lins end surface track
Place tle plates

Baul and unload ballast
Place ballast

0ffice of Valuation Engineer
St e Paul, Minnesota
February 2, 10564




Seattle, Washingtem
February 1, 1954

TL7=1
Bentract #1155

Mr. H. R, Petersem:

Wheeler - Imsurance cevering
grading fer trackage te serve
Sestien #13

Referring te your letter of Jamuary 14 with which yeu
returned te me with cepy ef Mr, Krengel's letter of Jammary 12
Fidelity and Casualty Company ef New Yerk Pelicy Ne, SPL-43970
and Certificate of Imsurance issued by Rathbeme, King and Seeley
for Policy Ne. L=42109 in cennectien with cemtract dated December
1, 1953 with Carbem Bres, cevering grading fer trackage near
Wheeler, Washingten:

As requested, additiomal endersements have been obtained
and attached te the above-mentioned pelicy and Certificate of
Insurance cerrecting date of centract frem November 30, 1953 te
December 1, 1953,

The policy and Certificate of Insurance as initialed
approved by Mr, R, J. Cresby are enclesed herewith,

— _'__._hoé't'.’iiiiat/"dﬁéf Engineer
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NPSSCF EB SEATTLE 29 340P
H R PETERSON STP

MR EASTMAN HAS REQUESTED MR WALTER ADAMS' SERVICES AS ENGINEERING WITNESS

FOR HEARING ON INJUNCTION CASE LEADING TO SECTION 13 MOSES LAKE
ARRANGING TO HAVE ADAMS ACCOMPANY MOORE AND STAPLETON TO WHEELER
LEAVING SEATTLE ON NO 2 MONDAY NIGHT FOR WHEELER ALSO ARRANGING
TO HAVE TITUS WHO RAN OUT ORIGINAL ALIGNMENT MEET ADAMS AND MOORE
AT RITZVILLE AND ACCOMPANY THEM TO MOSES LAKE ADAMS WILL ARRANGE TO
GET PHOTOGRAPHS ALONG THE TOWNSITE AND OTHER FEATURES AS DESIRED BY
EASTMAN AND BE PREPARED TO TESTIFY AT THE HEARING
D=46

J T DERRIG.







Seattle,Washington
January 25, 1954

717-1
Cont. #1155
Mr. H. R. Peterson:
Wheeler, Wn: Trackage to serve Section 13
I am forwarding, through the District Accountant,
& - my number 12, in faver of Carbon Bros., cover-
ing physical work performed in the grading of spur track
to Section 13 to date.
I am also attaching copy of Mr. Young's letter of

January 2lst with reference to items included in this
voucher, which is self-explanatory.

e‘1t|5i$m‘d.]l'\{/II Chief \Engineer







Spokane, Washinzton
Januery £1, 1554

Mr, J. T. Derrig:

Herewlth estimate Form 107 and voucher
to Carbon Bros. for work performed on spur track
ot Whoeler to serve Section 13, This covers the
grading work done to and including Jsnuary 8th,
when the work was shut down eccount of the temporary
In junction,

Garbon Eros,, in pddition to the present
work, had unloaded and distributed the following
corrugated metal pipe on the proposed spur track:

120 Lin. Fte of 48" CMP
52 Idn. Ft, of 24" CMP
42 Lin, Pt. of 18" CMP

file have not included any cost for handling
of this metal pipe, which has nat yet been placed,
and T have so advised Carbon Eros. over the phone,
which is satisfactory to them st the present time.

These coets have been made up strictly
according to the contract prices and sny adjustments
whieh may have to be made later on will be taken
care of at thet time,.

The Contractor did no work after January Bth
23 thaet was the date we had the information to close
down the wark,

(Signed) J. A. voUNG
Distrlict Engineer

JAY :lob

Encs.

co=Jarbon Eros,
Mr,¥ «DsO'Hearne










insaid States
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TELEGRAM—BE BRIEF

St, Paul, Minnesota
January 18, 195k
Mr. J. T. Derrig
Seattle

O=17. Krengel's letter in mail todsy. G-181.

H. R. PETERSON
Chief Engineer




NP32CF NI SEATTLE 18 945A
H R PETERSON STP

YOUR LETTER 14TH RETURNING INSURANCE PAPERS COVERING CARBON BROS,.

GRADING FOR TRACKAGE WHEELER. COPY MR KRENGELS LETTER NeT
ATTACHED, PLEASE FORWARD. G-17
J T DERRIG..







NP123CF EB SEATTLE 18 406P
H R PETERSON STP

S=181 INSTRUCTED YOUNG UNDER DATE OF JANUARY i5TH TO ADVISE CARBON
THAT RAILWAY COMPANY HAVE NO OBJECTIONS TO REMOVING TEMPORARILY THE
REMAINING EQUIPMENT SECTION 13 WHEELER THIS SHOULD AVOID ANY CLAIM
FOR RENTALS SHOULD THE CONTRACTOR ELECT TO LEAVE THE EQUIPMENT AT THAT
LOCATION D=27

J T DERRIG.







TELEGRAM—BE BRIEF

S¢,Paul, Minn, Jan,18, 1954 3 30

J.T.DERRIO SEATTLE

Relet Jan.ll equipment re trackage to serve Sec,13.STOP Presume you have
advised Contractor he can move D7 caterpillar and patrol grader as advised

in my message P123,STOP Accomiing to Young's letter Jan,13 this will leave
remaining at Wheeler merely che scraper. S5181.

H.R.PETERSON
DHS 10
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NP10SCF EB SEATTLE 15 406P |/
¥ R PETERSON STP

YOUR LETTER OF 13TH SUGGESTING SUBMITTING VOUCHER TO CONTRACTOR 'Fio-
WORKX COMPLETED TO DATE ON SPUR TO SECTION i3 WHEELER PLEASE CONFIRM
IF VOUCHER SHOULD BE MADE UP ONLY FOR PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETED TO DATE
AND WITHOUT MAKING ALLOWANCE FOR ANY DELAY OR RENT OF EQUIPMENT AT THIS
TIME D=25

J T DERRIG.







ea\LLe,

January 1, 195

717-1

Wheeler - Proposed trackage
Section 13

Your wire P-123 1.r|
Brothers to move some of

I will advise Mr., Young to permit Ca b
to move portion of the equipment rece
Richland, Washington for vawnoravy us
letter January 3Ln, listing th

lease advise if you see any objections to the moving
he D-T7 Caterpiller and Patrol Grader which the contractor
128 on hand at Wheeler to some other location temporarily.







Spokane, Washington
January 13, 1954

Mre. Je Te Derrig:
Your mailgram January 12, 1954, File 717-l.
Carbon Brothers have moved the following
equipment from Wheeler to Richland, Washington, via
highways
2 Tnits - DW 20 Earth Movers
1 TD-24
1 Plokup Truck

Equipment still at Wheeler:

1 - D=7 Caterpillar with 12 to 15 cu.yds. Scraper

1l - #12 Patrol grader.

ned) J. A. YOUNG
District Engineer
JAY tleb




January 5, sue

artaining

e public reaction to
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Charging unfair :rrmpet -
ion, the Chics Milw
3t. Paul & Pacific i

-ompany has asked a federal
'oul to stop the Northern
Zacific  Railway company
‘rom building a spur line from
Whaeler to Moses Lake.

The Milwaukee filed It com.
plaint last Wednesday, Dec. 30,
federal district court at Tacem
It asks the court to isspe an |
junction halting Northern Pacific
track construction program,

MURPHY BROS. of Spokans,
contrictors on grading the road-
bed from a point north of Wheeler
to the néar the old city dump pro
perty, meanwhile went on work-
ing Monday. The contractors be-
gan work a week ago.

It was expected the court would

a hearing on the ocom-
arly this weelk.

The Milwaukee road charged its
court action that the construction
is adjacent and tributary 1o thp
territory now served b
witkee and if comp
constitute unfair competition.

THE COMPLAINT also claims
that a certificate of ecomenience
and necessity for the extension was
denied Northern Pacific by the in.
tersinte commerce commission.

The 1OC five years ago denied &
request for permission by the NP
o build a spur over somewhat tha
same route. The grounds for the
denirl given by the ICC then wore
that the available rallroad business
was not enough to jusiily two
roacds.

At the 1848 hearing before the
ICC, held in Spokane, the NP
case was supported by testimony
from local growers, shippers, the
grange, chamber of commerce
leaders and v officinls.

IT WAS DERSTOOD several
clvie leaders have been alerted
by the NP to be ready 1o help in
the new crisis,

The Milwaukee now serves Moses
Lake with a spur which connects
with iz main line at Warden and
Othello, The NP has a branch
fine which passes through Wheeler,
four miles past of the city, and
it is from this branch that it seeks
o tap Moses Enloe.

The Milwaukee spur was bullt
from Warden to Moses Lake in
1912, Both roads built spurs to the
Utah-Idaho sugar factory when it
was built last year.

NP ACTION

. Editorials
Let's Break This

Railroad Monopol

HE MILWAU r{Eb l-'.All ROAD, which has

enjoyed exclusive entree to Moses lLake

for more than 40 years, still will fight to the
last ditch to preserve its monapoly.

Five years ago the Miwaukee success-
fully beat off an attémpt by the Northern
Paeifle to build a spur into Moses Lake from
its=b: H line wineh runs tinough Wheeler,
foull 1 east of the chy. Though the NP
got practically ununimous loeal :-up;\url from
produce growers and
2 of commerce Jeaders

als; the interstate commerce (:mnm
turned thumbs down. The reason given then
by the ICC was that Moses Lake did not
have en 1 raflroad business to support two
lines,

Now the NP wants in again, claiming it
has agricultural processing and other inous-
trial firms interested in building plants on
land the railroad owns just east of the city
limits if rail service can be Inomlm It has
let a contract for grading and laying track

The Milwaukee, of course, is going to

leave no legal stone unturned in its battle to
keep out competition. It has filed a com-
plaint in federal court at Tacoma asiking
that an injunction be issued stopping the NP
from building the spur. The thing quite pos-
sibly will wind up with another full- dl(“‘-s
1CC hearing. Thoklgh the ‘\I Iwaukee i

Itis I‘he Herald's h(![l['
Pacific is successful in its
Moses Lake its second rail ser
past the peint of hoping that the \Iuwaukee
will cease ils senseless protests every time
the threat of competition appears. It seems
to be general policy among railroads to stifle
competition, regardiess how this tactic may
affect the community involved.

Moses Lake needs a second divect rail

t. If there were a third and a fourth

by, we'd be in favor of them all building
into the city. Every rail facility we can get
gives our farmers, our processors, our in-
dustries, our retail businessmen a wider
range of service. The very presence. of a
second line, in this case, would put the first
one on its toes, with better service as a
resuit.

Tuesdey, January 5, 1954

and work was started last week.

Free trade is one of the major factors
which has made this country great. Oddly
enough, the very government which is
charged by law with maintaining our free
enterprise system provides the regulatory
machinery which makes railroad monopoly
possible,

One needs go no further than the city
limits of Moses Lake to see the results of
competition, or the lack of it. There is no
government agency which allots a certain
number of grocery stores to a town, 5o we
have several, all good ones and all apparently
doing quite well. We don't see any of our
various service stations going broke; and
more are planned. The railvoads themselves
are profiting directly from the number of
fine produce warehouses and shipping organ-
izations springing up in the Moses Lake
area. There is no government lid on packing
houses,

Yet our one direct railroad, by virtue of
squatter's rights, seeks to have the federal
government, which is supposed to represent
the people, prevent competition from rearing
Its ugly head in Moses Lake. For our part,
bring on your competition—we love it!

COLUMBIA BASIN HERALD, MOSES LAKE, WASH.




St. Paul, Minnesota
January 1h, 195k

Mr. J. T. Derrig:

I am attaching copy of a letter from Mr. Krengel under
date of January 12 in regard to PL and PD insurance furnished
with your letter, December 29, in o« ction with contract
dated December 1, 1953, with Carbon Brothers covering gradings
for trackage at Wheeler, Washington,

The following policies hawve been held here:

Fidelity and Casualty Company of New York Policy MNo. SPL 38278
Certificate of Insurance issued by Rathbone King & Seeley No. L-39Li35
Fidelity and Casualty Compamy of New York Policy 5 35098

The following are retwrned for correction, in accordance
with Mr. Erengel's letter.

Fidelity and Casualty Co. of New York Policy Ne. SPL L3970
Certificate of Insurance issued by Rathbone King & Sceley No. 1-142109

Will you kindly arrange.

Chief Engineer

TRO: jh
Ene.




Saint Paul, Janusry 13,




St. Paul, Minn,, Jamuary 12, 195k

Subject: (2540)
Mr. H. R. Peterson:

Herewith returned are the insurance policies which accom-
panied your letter of Jamuary 8. Said insurance policies are in-
tended to comply with the requirements appearing on Page 8 of the
contract entered into with Carbon Bros. covering the grading for
trackage to serve Section No, 13 near Wheeler, Washington.

For the reasons stated in Mr. Crosby's letter of December
28, the Fidelity & Casualty Company of New York Policy No. SPL-38278
and the Certificate of Insurance issued by Rathbone, King & Seeley,
No. L=39435,have not been reviewed.

The Fidelity & Casualty Company of New York Policy No.
S 35098 has been initialed approved.

The Certificate of Insurance issued by Rathbone, King &
Seeley, No. L 42109, and the Fidelity & Casualty Company of New
York Policy No. SPL-i3970 have not been approved for the reason
that in each instrument reference is made to a contract between the
Northern Pacific Railway Company and Carbon Bros. dated November
30, 1953. The contract which accompanied your letter of January 8
is a contract with Carbon Bros, dated December 1, 1953. Endorse-
ment No. 2 attached to Certificate No. L 42109 and the Contractual
Liability Endorsement attached to Policy No. SPL-43970 should each
be corrected to reflect the correct date of the contract, follow-
ing which the Certificate and Policy will be approved,

P St







TIME FILED

@"" TELEGRAM—BE BRIEF [ 1]

S Seattle, Washington
January 12, 1954

. A._YOUNG,
SPOUKANE, WASHINGTON -

Y-12,,. OKAY TO LET CARBON MOVE SOME OF THEIR BQUIPMENT FROM WHEELER
TO WORK ON A SHORT JOB HEAR PASCO. ARRANGE T0 HAVE BQUIPMENT CONSIGHED
NORTHERN PACIFIC YOUR CARE FOR CARBON BROS. BQUIPMENT SHOULD NOT BE HETURNED
TO WHEELER FOR WORK ON SECTION 13 UNTIL FURTHER ADVISED, D=21
J. T, DERRIG

File: T17-1
Wheeler: Tﬂc}c;‘e to Serve Sec, 13

ce: HRP /Iklderqtund this equipment te be used temperarily for about 3 er 4
weeks werk. Undoubtedly will have decision frem our Law Dsiﬂ' r:}llgzigﬁtﬁ':-
Wl i

eduled for Feb, 15th when Carbon wi

liminary hearing now s s

equipment ,







N. P. L@ TIME FILED

= TELEGRAM—BE BRIEF [)0774 «]
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Spokane, Washington
January 11, 1954

Mr. He Re Potersoni

Attached 1s a copy of the Columbia Basin
Herald, published at Moses Lake, Washington, of
Januery 5, 1954, FPlease note the write-up on the
Milwsukee protest to the N.P. spur from Wheeler.
Also note the editorial comment on Page 12 in regard
to the Moses Lake reaction to the Milwaukee's action.

Also on the first page please note that
29 contractors have taken out plans for the new
hospital to be built at Moses Leke. This indicates
that the competition on buillding work is Increasing
somewhat over that which has been experienced in the
paste

/g A, un o
576 ot ‘”mgyﬁr
’ 74







Seattle, Washington
January 11, 1553

T17-1

AIR MAIL
Mr. H. R. Peterson:

Wheeler - Trackage to serve Section 13

Confirming my wire D=-18, January Bth, I am now attaching
duplicate copies of Mr. Eastman's letter January Bth, together with
duplicate copies of temporary injunction, sheets 1 to 3, also dupli-
cate copies sheets 1 and 2 of bord in the amount of £50,000, filed
with the Clerk of United States District Court.

Tou will note Mr. Eastman states this case is set for hearing
on the merits for February 15th. It would seem quite obviocus that
this case may be appealed by either party,aceordingly, I think it
adviseble that we arrange to release contractor's equipment now on
the job as he advises that he can use it to advantage at other
locations and arrange to reach an agreement with him as to the
closing out of the contract on the basis of the expenditures now
incurred or deferring the contract for an indefinite time, say for
period of one year, in order that the wark may be completed during
the normal irrigating season,

Carbon Eros, has just phoned Mr. Youns that he desires to
have two caterpillers and grader to use at Pasco for use in about
ten days. I will thank you to please wire me tomorrow how this
matter should be handled as it is desired to hold down contractor's
expense as much as possible pending final adjustment of the work
completed,

nt Chief Engigesr







Seattle, Washington
Jznuary’ 8, 1954

Mr, J. T. Derrig:

RE: C.M.St.P. & P,R.R. Co. v, N,P. Ry. Co.
Civil No, 1781

Confirming my verbal advice to you today:

At about 2:35 p.m, Mr, Sharp, of the Milwaukee, adviged
me that the Court had entered an Order enjoining and restraining
further construction work in connection with our proposed trackage
into Section 13 and that the required surety bond for $50,000 had
been filed with the Clerk. Accordingly, I advised you to promptly
notify the contractor and instruct him to discontinue the work at
once, I understand that you plan to call him on the telephone
and confirm such instructions by Western Union wire.

For your information copies of the tesmporary injunction
and injunction bond filed by the Milwaukee ares enclosed.

The Court has tentatively set the case for hearing on

the merits for February 15th, In the meantime, of course, and
until the matter is finally determined, construction of the track

(signed) Dean H. Eastman




" THE UNITED STATES
WASHINGTON
ISION

G0, MILWAUK: ST.PAUL AND
IC BAIL ) COMPANY, a wo
ain eorporation, )
Plaintiff,
Ve

PACIFIC RAII COMPAWY,
n Wisconsin ocrporation,

Pefendant,
TEMCMBEERED That this matter came duly and
larl; i for hearing in Open Court before the underslgned
itth day of January, 195k, upon Lhe motion of the
preliminary injunction.
Court by its attorney, kir. B,
efendant was represented in Court by ilts attornoys,
tflesars Dean H. Eastman and Roscoe Hrierj asnd the Court havi
the verifled eomplaint of the plaintiff on file herel
the affidavits in support of the plaintiff's motion for pre-
lizinary ilanjunetlon hereln which were attached thereto, and
the pffidavits of the defendant on file herein in opposition
and 1% aposaring therefrom that the Court has
the parties and the subject-matter of this
proceeding, that the plaintiff and defendant are common
carriers by rallroad duly auvthorized to do and doing buslness
in the State of Washington in the transportation of persons
wroperty in Interstate and Intrastate coomerce, and as
such are subject to the provisions of Part I of the Interatate |

Commerce fot, Title 49 U.S5.C.A., §§ 1 to 27, inclusive, and

that portions of the plaintiffts line of railroad extends

northarly throupgh Grant County, Washington, tp the Clty of

Form 3696




Komes Lake, which city is located in Sections 1, 15, 16, 21,
22, 23, 27, 28 and 33, all in Towmship 19 Horth, Range 28
Fast, Willamette Meridian; and that the defendant proposes
taken to construet a rallroad track conneeting
h its exigting line of railroad near its station of
¥heeler, ln Ceotion 16, Township 19 Horth, Range 29 Eaast, |
tte Meridien, and extanding from that point in a

westerly direction through Sections 9, B, 7 end 18 in said

s 28 East, Willamette

|
Fownahip 19 North, Ran cd Lagt, Willamette Heridian, and [

oximately one~half
Lake, and
t the defendsnt has awardad s gontract for the gradi
matruction of such track, and that said contractor has
1ced performenge of the contrast with reaspact
ding workj that the conatruction and operation by
the defendsnt of such trask would entall the expend! ture by
P, y

the celendant

of & substantiel sum of money; that the sat d
dafendant hes not apnliad wr rocelved a ocertificate of
publie ecnvenisnce and nase sslty fram the Interstate Commerge
Commisaion for the sonstyuaktsn ar aperation of sald track,
and that unless restrained tne sald defendant will sontinue
with the construetion of saild trask without having first

obteinad from the asid Interstate Commercs Commission a certl-

firate that the present and future public sonvenience and

cessity regquire or will require the oonstruction and operas |
tion thersof pursuant to the provisions of Seetion 1(18) of
said Interstate Commarce Aotj and 1t further eppearing that

such construction without first ebtaining such eertificate

2e
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the provislions of sald Inlterstate
such conatruetion should be enjolned
and restralned, pending th ati of suenr issue at

the haaring up

defa
nereby restrainsd
roseedla;
truck
neeler,|
Range 29 Bast, tilamatte

n, and thencs extendling in

eotione 9, 0, 7 and 14 in sald |

ast, VWillameite Haridien, and

19 Rorth, Tange 20 East, Willa-

het this arder shall not becoms
ff shall have filed a bond or othan
mm of §50,000,00 for the psyment of such

v A

DATED this

‘pproved as to flormi

~Attorneys for Plaintiff

fpproved as to formi

O Attornsys for Defendmt

Form 294




IN THE DISTRICL GOURI OF THR UNTED STATES
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTOM
SOUTHERN DIVISION

GHICAGO, MILWAUKEE, ST. PAUL AND
PACIFIC RAILROAD COMFPANY, a
Wisconsin eorporation,
Np. 1761
Pleintiff,

)

)

)

)

) SECURITY BOND FOR PRELIN-
Ve i IRARY INJUNCTION

)

)

!

)

NORTHERN PACIPIC RAILWAY COMPANY,
e Wisconsin corporation,

Dafendant.

KNOW ALL KFK BY TUESE PRESENDS, That we, CHICAGO,
MILWAUKFRR, ST.PAUL AND PAGIPIC RAILROAD COMPANY, & Wisconsin
corporetlon, the Plaint!ff above named, as Frincipal, and the
URITED PACIFIC IRKSURANCE COMPARY, a corporation organized under|
the laws of the 8tate of Weshington, and suthorized to trans-
8ct the buelness of surety in the 3tate of Washington, as
Surety, sre held and firmly bound unto the NORTHERR PACIFIC
RALLWAY COMPANY, a Wisconsin corporation, Defendant in the
above-entitled cause, in the.sum of FIFIY THOUSAND end X0/100
Dollars (§50,000.00) to be pald to ssid Northern Pacific Rall-
way Company, Lo which payment well and truly to bs mede we
bind ourselves, our snccessors and assligns, jolntly and
severally by these presents.

Sealed with our seals and dated this day of
January, 19854.

WHEREAS, the above named Plaintiff has filed in the
ebove-entitled Court and Cause, 1ts complaint for a permanent
injunctlon and its motion for a preliminary injunction agsinst
the above named Defendant, restraining it from eonstructing
certaln rallroed trackege near Moses Lake in Grant County,
Washington; and

WEEREAS the Court has entersd 1ts order in tha above-
entitled Cause dated the day of January, 1854, granting
the Plaintiff's sald motion Tor e preliminary injunction; and

WHEREAS, 1t is = condition of such order that the
Plainkiff file a bond.or other security in the sum of Fifty
Thousand and No/1007/(§80;000.00) for the payment of such costs
and dameges &8s may be incurred or suffered by the Dafendant
if 1v 18 found to have been wrongfully so enjoinad and restraine

NOW, THERFFORE, if the above bounden Principel shall
psy to the sald Defondant such costs and demegas as may be
inourred or suffersd by the Defendant if 1t 1s found to have
been wrongfilly 8o enjolned or restrained, then this obligation

Form 3688 L1580 1M RP




to be vold; otherwlee to remain in funll foreces &and aeffact.

Countersigned:

Fe M, Hillax

CHICAGO, MILWADLT®R, ST.PAUL AND
PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPARY, & Win-
eons in sorporation,

By_ Larry Dugan

UEIZRED PACIFIC INSURANCE COM=
PANY,

By Je A. Hodson

Realdent Agent, Seattle, Wesh.

Vorm 3696 1500 (3 RP




- THE UNYTED STATES
ERN DISTRI ' WASHINGTON
SOUTTERN DIVISION

) GOMPANY, a N0, 1761
poration,

Plaintiff, ORDER GRAHTING
b d

PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANWY,
nsin eorporation,

Cefendant.
'MBERED That this matter came duly and
Jpsn Court before the undersigned
Lth day of January, 195, upon the motion of the
sln for a preliminary injunctien. The plaintiff
was ropresented in Court by its attorney, kr. B. B. Lutterman,
and the defendant was represented In Court by Llts attorneys,
lesars Dean H., Eastman and Roscoe Krierj and the Court having
road the verified eomplaint of the plaintiff on file herein,
the affidavits in support of the plaintiff!'s motion for pre-
inary injunctlion hereln which were abtached thereto, and
16 alfidavits of the defendant on file hereln in opposition
it appearine thersfrom that the Court has
the parrties and the. subject-matter of this
proceeding, that the plaintiff and defendant are eommon

ecarriers by rallroad duly authorized to do end doing business

in the 5tate of Washington in tiw transportation ef peraons
and property in lnterstate and Intrastate commerce, and as i
such are subject to the provisions of Part I of the Interstate |
Commerce Act, Title 49 U.S.C.A., §§ 1 to 27, Ineclusive, and
that portions of the plaintiff's line of railroad extends

northarly through Grant County, Washington, tp the City of

1.
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Form 3636 12

lioues Lake, which city is losated in Sections 1i, 15, 16, 21,
22, 23, 27, 28 and 13, all in Tomship 19 North, Range 28
East, Willamette Meridian; and that the defendant propones
rtalen to construet & rallroad track connecting
with ite exlgbing line of railroad near its station of
Wheeler, in Section 16, Township 19 Horth, Range 29 Bast,
Willametts lleridian, and extending from that point in e

westerly direction through Seotions 9, 8, 7 end 18 in sald

]
Townehip 19 North, Range 29 Eaat, Willametta Meridian, and |
|
|

lon 13, Yewaship 19 torth, Range 28 Esst, Willamette
Werldian, end terminating et a polnt approximately one=half
mile from the City Limita of esald City of Moses Lake, ond
that the defendant has awarded.a eontract for the grading and
ermatruction of suchh track, and that saild contractor has
alrsady commenced performance of the contraoct with respesct
toe such grading work; that the conatruction and operation by
the defendant of such tragk would entall the expendliture by

the cdefendant of a substantial sum of money,; that the seld

dafendant hes not apnlisd for nor rogeived a cartificate of
publie asonvenience ard necessity from the Interstate Commeree
Comuission for tha const»uetinn a» operation of sald track,
and that unlsas reatrained the sald defendant will sontinue
with the construstion of nmald trasck without having first
obtainad from the sald Interstate Commorce Commission a certl-
firate that the present and fubture publiec convenience and
nece=alty reguire or will require the sonstruction and opera=
tion thereof pursuant to the provisions of Section 1(18) of

sald Interstate Commarce Aoty and 1t further appearing that

such construction without first obtalaning such certificate

2e




riolat!ion of the provisions of sald Interstate
Commeres fat, and that guch eonstruction should be enjolned
euch lseme at
this preceeding.
oA, T2 REFY CRDERED That the
Northern P2 ¢ Rallway Coupany be and it is
satralned and enjoined pending the hesring on the
his proceed ; fron undertaking o procesding
ton of sald new rallroad tra
o h its { ine near the station of Vheeler,|
Horth, Range : East, Willamette
1, and thence extending in
'gotiona 9, 8, 7 ar 4 4n said

sat, Willamette depridian, and

8 Bast, Willa-
this arder ghall not become
offective wrtil the plaintiff shall have filed a bond or othen

securlly in L m of 000.00 & h ayment of such

defendant if 1 & foun wror Lly enjolned or

regtralned,

tpproved as to formg
e L [y T T
rneys for Plaintifis

Approved as to formi

O Attorneys for Defendmt

Foru 0806 12.12




IK THEE DISTRICT COURT OF THR UNTED STATES
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON
SOUTHERN DIVISION

CHICAGO, MILWAUKRE, ST. PAUL AFD )
PACIFIC RAILROAD COMP s & J
Wisconsin cerporation
Np. 1781
Pleintifr,
SECURITY BOND FOR PRELIM-
Ve INARY INJUNCTION

RORTHERH PACIFIC RAILWAY COMFANY,
& Wisconsin corporstion,

Dafendant.

SE PRESTNDS, That we, CHICAGO,
MILWAUEKEE, 38T.PAUL ANT IC RAILRCAL COMPANY, a Wiaconain
corporetion, the Plaintiff atove named, as Frincipal, and the
UNITRD PACIFPIC INSURANCE HPANY, & corporation organized under
the laws of the Btate of Weshington, and suthorized to trans-
sct the busineas of sursty in the State of Washington, as
Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the NORTIERN PACIFIC
RAILWAY COMPANY, s Wiseonsin corporation, Defendant in the
above-entitled cause, In the sum of FIFTY THOUSAND and NO/100
Dollars (4$50,000,00) to ba pald to sald Nerthern Pscific Rall-
wsy Compény, to which payment well and truly tc be made we
bind obrsslves, our successors and assigna, jointly and

severally by these presents.

Sealsd wlth our seals &nd dated this day of
Janusry, 1954,

WHERFAS, the above named Plaintiff has flled in the
above-entitled Court and Cause, i1ts complaint for a permensnt
injunction and its motion for & preliminary injunction agsinst
the above nsmed Defendant, restraining it from constrincting
certaln railroed trackage nesr Moses Lake in OGrant County,
Waehington; and

WHEREAS the Court has entersd 1ts order in the above-
entitled Coause deted the day of January, 1864, grenting
the Plaintiff's sald motion for = preliminary injunction; and

WHEREAS, 1t 1s a condition of such order that the
Plaintiff file & bond or othar security in the sum of Fifty
Thousand and No/1007({80;000.00) for the payment of such costs
and dameges 88 may be incurred or suffered by the Dafendant
if 1t 1e found to have been wrongfully so enjoined and restrain

KOW, THERRFORE, Af the sbove bounden Principel shall
pey to the seid Defandsnt such costa and demages as may be
incurred or suffered by the Defendant if 1t is found to have
baen wrongfully so enjoined or restrained, then this obligation

Fotm 3684 11550 1M AP




to be void; otherwlse to remsin in rull foroce and effect.
CHICAGO, MII Krp PAUL AND
PACIFIC RAILROAD COMFBRY, & Wis=-
conslin corporaticn,

By_ Larry Dugan

Countersigned:

Seattle, Wash

Porm 0096 (1580 1M RV




Baint Paul, Janvery 11,1954

co about swura ol cob-
wotrial ur teack
entral araen:

out

1 tion on Friday, Yanu-
a toe Milwaukes pogted Dold

attorneys.




DOMEBTIC BERVIGE

W. P. MARSHALL, PRESIDENT

EHARGE TO THE ACCOUNT OF

1

JAFANY

e The fullon ing tmetsage, subject 1o the {erms on back hereaf, which are AEFebY dgreedia

[y %13

eattle, “ashin ten
Janwary 9, 1

CARBON DROE,
0, L3I0 Cook SIR

SPOSLRSS VAS HITON
AL COURT HAS




ALL MESSAGES TAKEN BY THIS COMPANY ARE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS:

8. T6o empioyes of a8k Company ls authorized to vary ihe fornguing

CLASSES OF SERVICE

DOMESTIC SERVICES INTERNATIONAL SERVICES

FULL RATE (FR)

FULL RATE TELEGRAM

A Nl rate expodith =

DAY LETTER (DL)
A deferred pervice at low

SERIAL (SER)
Mrwsages sont in sections

MIGHT LETTER (ML)
2A 5




NPi114 CF EB SEATTLE 8§ 312P
H R PETERSON STP

MR EASTMAN ADVISES MILWAUKEE HAVE POSTED $50,000 BOND AND COURT
HAS ISSUED TEMPORARY INJUCTION STOPPING WORK ON SPUR TRACK LEADING TO
SECTION 13 HAVE REQUESTED MR YOUNE TO SEE THAT WORK IS STOPPED

IMMEDIATELY ALSO ADVISING CARBON BROTHERS BY TELEPHONE AND WESTERNUNION
TO STOP WORK AT ONCE D=18 ORIG HRP CPY JAY
J T DERRIG.







NPTSCF O SEATTLE 8 {15P
H R PETERSON STP
HAVE FOLLOWING WIRE FROM YOUNG DATE QUOTE WHEELER SPUR TRACK
CONTRACTOR MOVED TWO ADDITIONAL 12 TO 15 YARD EARTH MOVERS ONTO
WORK JAN 7 TOTAL OF ONE PATROL GRADER ONE DOZER AND THREE EARTH
MOVERS NOW ON JOB CONTRACTOR ALSO PLACING CULVERT PIPE A 81
UNQUOTE € SIX

J T DERRIG.







e (Certificate)

Gompaniee-iisted-in-lir—Derrig's—tetter-attached = .

Carbon-Bros«N—3439-Gook-StSpokane-21;—Wash—
(Cor tor)

with contract

Comtractual end

Contract also attached.




NPTSCF O SEATTLE 7 155P
H R PETERSON STP

YOUNG ADVISES CULVERT PIPE ON HAND WHEELER HAS BEEN UNLOADED AT
SITE OF WORK CONTRACTOR NOW HAS ABOUT 2500 YARDS OF GRADING
COMPLETED AND ONE 48 INCH CULVERT IN PLACE CONTRACTOR HAS
ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT ENROUTE TO JOB D 15

J T DERRIG.
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NP1O3CF EB MSEATTLE 6 334P
H R PETERSON STP

WE ARE PROCEEDING WITH GRADING WORK TO SECTION 13 UNDER NORMAL PROCEDURE
AS WE HAVE NO ASSURANCE THAT BOND WILL BE POSTED BY THE MILWAUKEE
CONTRACTOR SHIPPING SOME ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT WHICH SHOULD BE ON THE
JOB WITHIN THE NEXT DAY OR TWO ORIG HRP CPY JAY D=2

J T DERRIG.







Seattle, Washington
January 5, 1954

-1

PERSONAL

Mr. H. R+ Peterson:

Wheeler - Froposed develeopment
of Section 13

Your letter of December 29th transmitting transparency of
revised map for trackage development Section 13, near Moses Lake
moving the townsite 100! further west.

This map does not show the width of the alley between the
lots as platted. I assume that measurement is lj5' and I have corrected
my transparency accordingly. I would alsc suggest you show on the
original tracing the location of the County Road on the south side
of this development. This road was formerly designated State Highway
PSH #18, U.S. #10. It is my suggestion, however, that the present
identification of the road be designated only "County Road®,

There are so many prints out with the location as originally
shown on the map it is my further suggestion that the AFE sketch also
be revised and that revised prints be furnished to the holders of the
AFE's, In order to avoid the possibility of prints of the old sketch
getting into other parties' hands, I suggest that our officers be
advised that all old prints showing development at this location be
destroyed and that map dated your office December 18, 1953, revised
December 2B, 1953 be considered the official map for this sub-division.

Your attention is also called to the fact that the map is
titled Moses Lake, Washington. Location of this sub-division is not
within the City Limits of Moses Lake and in view of the existing con-
troversy about the development of this property, you may consider it
advisable to change the designation of the location Moses Lake to read
"Near Wheeler", if it is not the intention to annex this property to
the city of Moses Lake.

This undoubtedly will be an appropriate question for our Law
Depariment to determine in connection with pending litigation.




Mr. H. R. Peterson -2 - January 5, 195k

I hawe not forwarded copies of this letter to other
parties as I would like to have your approval of the guestions
I have raised in this letter before forwarding copies of this re-
vised map to Mr. Moore and Division officers.

In the meantime I have advised Mr. Young that the
plotting of the townsite has been moved 100' further west of the
site originally suggested.

(I~

1.1
isgsistant C}LL Enk

|

\







Seattle, Washingten
January 5, 1954

T1T=1
Cent. #1155

Mr., H. R. PETERSON:

Whesler (nr): Grading fer trackags to servs
v Sectien 13
In aceerdance with request centained in your wirs G-5-1
of even date, I am attaching te yeu, herewith, cepy ef
centract dated December lat, 1953, with Carben Bres. cever—
ing the abeve mentioned werk,

Cﬁi%‘ii‘fp L?fﬁ':f\_ﬂdne ar
=t







N P 1386 TIME FILED

@~ TELEGRAM—BE BRIEF [ .]

*, St, Paul, Mimnescta
wr. J. T. Derrig Jamuary 5, 195k
Seattle, Washington

Please send me copy contract December 3lst, 1953
Carbon Bros. grading Moses lake, O-5-1.

Chief Engineer




o SEATTLE 5 304P /

H R PETERSON STP

MR KRIER ADVISED ME BY TELEPHONE THAT FEDERAL COURT TACOMA HAVE INDIC=
ATED THAT TEMPORARY INJUCTION WOULD BE GRANTED AS FEQUESTED BY

THE MILWAUKEE FOR STOPPINGWORK SECTION 13 PROVIDING MILWAUKEE POST
§50,000 BOND FOR PROTECTION OF NORTHERN PACIFIC PENDING FORMAL DEC=-
ISSION OF COURT MILWAUKEE ATTORNEY HAS INDICATED TO COURT BOND WILL

BE PROVIDED BUT IT WILL TAKE SEVERAL DAYS FOR FORMAL PRESENTATION
ONF BOND ARE PROCEEDING WITH GRADING WORK AS THWERE IS SOME QUESTION
AS TO WHETHER BOND WILL BE FINALLY SUBMITTED BY THE MILWAUKEE D=6

J T DERRIG.
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N St, Paul, Minn, J« T. Derrig

Dec. 31, 1953 Seattle, Wash,

G-165 In mail today. G-311

H, R. Peterson




'NPYSCF O SEATTLE 31 1020A
K R PETERSON STP

PLEASE SEND ME NEGATIVE OF SKETCH AS REVISED YOUR OFFICE DECEMBER
3 IDAHO ED 103-53 TRACKAGE TO WHEELER € 165
J T DERRIG.







Seattle Journal of Commerce
December 31, 1953

Road Protests
IN. P. Extension
The Chicago, Milwaukes, St Paul

& Pacltic Rallroad Co,
fileal n complaint in
i sgal

fon of track extension in
the Columbls Basin near Moses
Lake,







\‘
NP1OACF EB SEATTLE 31 307
H R PETERSON STP P0EC 3| PG 1o
I AM PREPARING ESTIMATE FOR MR EASTMAN FOR ADDITIONAL COST THAT
WILL ACCRUE TO RAILWAY COMPANY IN THE EVENT INJUNCTION IS
GRANTED THE MILWAUKEE STOPPING GRADING WORK SECTION 13 NEAR
MOSES LAKE THE COST OF DULVERT PIPE DELIVERED TO DATE PLUS
FREIGHT CHARGES TOTALS ABOUT $7,000 CONTRACTOR'S COST TO DATE
TOTALLING ABOUT $4,000 WILL SHOW SEPARATE ITEMS OF COST FOR
LOADING OUT AND RETURN OF EQUIPMENT IF WORK IS NOT PROGRESSED
1 AM HAVING CONTRACTOR FURNISH BREAKDOWN OF HIS TOTAL EXPENDITURE
OF $4,000 IT WOULD SEEM THAT WE SHOULD ALSO INCLUDE AN ITEM
FOR CONTRACTORS ANTICIPATED PROFIT WHICK I WOULD ESTIMATE AT
TEN PER CENT OF HIS LUMP SUM BID OR AROUND $3500 PLEASE
ADVISE IF ANY EXPENSE HAS OCCURRED IN THE ASSEMBLY OF RAIL
AND TIES FOR THIS PROJECT IF SO I WILL INCLUDE COST AS A
SEPARATE ITEM D~734

J T DERRIGse




%o

K—_ﬁa{h.:\ X




NPASCF NI SEATTLE 30 S24A

H R PETERSON STP
MY WIRE DATE D-728 CARBON BROS., HAVE ONE SUPERINTENDENT ONE
MECHANIC AND FIVE MEN ON GRADING JOBs CREW WILL NOT WORK NEW YEARS
OR OVER SATURDAY AND SUNDAY. ACCORDINGLY THERE WILL BE NO SAVING
IN LABOR IF WORK IS STOPPED BEFORE MONDAY IN THE EVENT TEMPORARY
INJUNCTION IS GRANTED. D=729

J T DERRIG.







NPL4CF NI SEATTLE 30 831A
H R PETERSON STP

P=301 CARBON BROTHERS NOW HAVE TWO CATS AND TWO SCRAPERS AT WHEELER.
ONE CAT AND ONE SCRAPER GOT STUCK IN MUDHOLE NEAR STATION 30 DUE

TO SOFT GROUND FROM IRRIGATION WATER. CONTRACTOR WILL START ON
GRADING WORK TODAY USING BORROW MATERIAL FROM EXCAVATION ALONG
WASHINGTON CENTRAL BRANCH CUT 146 PLUS 600, ALL METAL PIPE NOW

AT WHEELERs TWO CARLOADS RECEIVED YESTERDAY. EASTMAN ADVISED
POSSIBILITY OF TEMPORARY INJUNCTIONs EASTMAN WILL CONFIRM TODAY.
IF IT IS CERTAIN THAT WORK IS TO BE TEMPORARILY STOPPED SUGGEST WE
INSTRUCT CONTRACTOR NOT TO SHIP ANY ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT UNTIL
LEGAL MATTER IS SETTLED. D=728

J T DERRIG.+







TIME FILED
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»

8t faul, Dec. 30,1953 J T Derrig - Beattle

I hewve not received reply from you to my wire P=lil re spur track

Bec. 13 out of Wieeler. Pls advise at once. P=301




Petersor

e e e










Saint Paul, Decesuber 29, 1953

MR. J. T. DERRIG:

In agcordance with your request of Deceuber 23, file
717-1, in comnection with proposed development in Sec. 13,
out of WHEELEL, attached is one print and a transpaycency
of map dated Septeulmr 18, revised Deceuber 28, on wudeh the
indicated development urea has been relocated 1L0 leet to
the west.

I agree with you that grading for spurs be eonfined to
the one main spur located between the Llocks on which num-
berdng has been indicated on the attached plat.

It is my understanding, in accordance with your infor-
mation, that Mr. Moore is arranging for sbandonment of the
ditches EL-20V-V1. This change has been reviewed with Mr.
Thames and meets with his approval.

p/s

co-fir, J. E. Thanes

Attached are fowr prints of plat dated Deceuier 18,
revised December 28; also suall plat dated Deceuber 18,
revised Decembar 26.




St. Paul, Minnesota
December 29, 1953

Mr. As Mo Gottschald:

Herewith for filing executed agreement dated
December 1st, 1953, with Carbon Brothers, Spokane,
for grading for trackage to serve Section /13 at
Wheeler, Washington, to which is attached original
of ¥r. Judson's letter to Mr. Macfarlane, December
23, with endorsement thereon authorizing me to
axecute.

Chief Engineer

TRG:jh
Enc.
ece: Mr, J. T. Derrig

Executed contract attached for delivery to
contractor. We have revised Page L of contract
in connection with our exchange of wires December 21,
my, P~212, and your (-157. Eight copies of this
revised sheet are attached for your use,




St. Paul, Minn., Decembe

Peterson:

Referring to your lett
ent with Carbon
n of culwerts
Wheeler on the Washington “en
Moses lake, Washington.

her wi
has been endorsed authority for execution by you,

WAL Swdoog.







Seattle, Washington
December 23, 1953

T37-1

Mr. H. R, Peterson:

Wheeler - Proposed development of
Section 13

I am attaching print copy of Mr. Young's letter December
18th together with print of sketch dated Beptember 18th, 1953,
revised December 9th showing plotting of blocks in Section 13, near
Wheeler,

Thers is also attached print of cross-section dated
December |Bth, showing location of irrigation ditch referred to in
Mr. Young's letter, together with one print of government plotting
of irrigation block L1, sheets number 11A to 1LA, inclusive. 0% ./ /4.,

doi.
You will note the govermment irrigation.lateral occupies ¥

the easterly 100t strip of farm unit 71 (East 4 SE Sec. 13) under
blanket agreement. In this connection the government have already
constructed the ditch along the north line of Farm unit 71 and east
line of Farm unit 69, These ditches can be discontinued and Mr.
Moore will arrange for some form of release from the government by
payment of the construction cost.

I have discussed with Mr. Moore Mr. Young's suggestion
of moving the entire plotting of the track layout and block sub=-
division as shown on your sketch dated September 18th 100' westerly
in order to hold the general scheme of the sub-division uniform.

If you concur in views expressed by Mr. Young, Mr. Moore
and myself, I will thank you to please arrange to have your tracing
of September 15, 1953 revised moving the plotting uniformly 100"
west. If this is done I will thank you to please let me have one
print and one transparent or tracing of the revised plotting.

We will hold up the grading in the south side of Section 13 until
I have your revised plan and layout.




Mr. H. R. Peterson -2 - December 23, 1953

In this comnection, it is my understanding the AFE pro-
vides for the grading of the main spur only through blocks 1, 2
and 3. In the event you desire to hawve the grading done for any
future lead or spur I will thank you to confirm what additional
grading for future spur tracks is desired at this time. Mr.
Moore advises that it is not knownfor certain at this time just
what track arrangement will be required for industries outside
of blocks 1, 2 and 3.

I will thank you to kindly let me have revised prints
of plotting of this map, moving the entire layout 100! westerly
as suggested with as little delay as possible, or advise.

I am forwarding you prints of the sketch referred to
in Mr. Young's letter and do not have additional prints of govern-
ment map for my files, but see no objection to retaining the
attached prints in your office as I can obtain additional prints
of the govermment's map if necessary.







Spokans 4 Washington
December 18, 1953

e Je Teo Dexrips

Proposcd Inductrisl sites, Section 13,
Wheeler, VWashingtong

On map dated Offies of Chief Engimeér, St. Paul,
Seplenber 18, 1955, revised 0ffice of Assistani Chief
Lngineery Seattle, Desember 8, 1953, I have shown the
locastlion of U.8.Bsf, irrigation leteral EY. BO and the
100 right of way for this ditoh.

Also atteched 1s sketoh of eross sectioms
dated Office of Division ¥pgluser, Spokane, December 18,
19585, These sections "B" and “C" are of irrigation
lateral EL 20.

The location and data as to right of way
claimed by the U.S.Boll. is shown on Buresu of
Reclametion lap Ho. 222-116~154 end this ditch is on
the east slde of Farm Unit #71 - NH.Ps. Rys Goe tracte

I ma epclosing & set of prints, Dureau of
Reclamation Drawlngs Noo 282-118-11A, £20-116-124,
B22-116~13A, 322-116-14A md 202-116-15A, which
are coentiguous to the proposed spur to Seotlion 13,

My resson for sending you this informatiom
is that I think it will bs neceasary to rearrance
the platiing of the Industrial aubdivislons as ahown
cn the Chief Engineer's drawing of September 18, 1953
by moving everytihing weat 100-feet mcoount of irriga=
tion ditch EL 20.

Pleoase advise as I will need this for the
main spur through the south half of Section 12,

A. YOUNG

District Englneer

JAYtled | 1
Encles ] Y j
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Industrial  Development
Section 13
Moses |

LAKE, WASH.
Seale 1"=200 =
Office of Chief Engr, StiPaul. Sept 18,1953
4 Sroposel Showh : | s—————= o Ao S

4 "
Contayr ‘nterval-2

-Revd 0ffice Asst Cheet Engr - Seattic
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Seattle, Waghington
Decomber 21, 1953.

lire Be Do Stantons

Referring to Mr, Judson's letter of Degember 15th,
in reply to yours of the 9th, regarding the contraot for the
omstruction of grade and traskage into Seotion 13 near
iihselors

I em of the view that the standard olauss with
respect to the stoppege of work contained in the contraoct
with Carbon ‘rothers, to whioh Mr, Judson makes reference,
affords us anple protection in the event it beoomes
negessary to discontimue for s period of time the grading
and troackage works

Ne Wy Judson
e

H, |

Jds T Dorrig







Saint Paul, Deceuber 21, 1953

HE, W. W. JUDSOR:

For execution or authority to ewecute, attached in dupli~
eate is proposed contract deted December L with Carbon Lyos. of
Spokane; to cover greding end installation of culverts for in-
dustrisl spur treck to Bec. 1J out of WHEELER, on the Washington
Ceantral Bpanch, Idaho Division.

Tou will rocall &hat questlon was raised as to posclble
suspenglon ol work oo tils contract aecount ,ossille lnterisrence
- ag refervec to in your letisr of Docember 15.
















~ 2y
NP35CF 0 SEATTLE 22 1042A

R R PETERSON STP :

P 212 ITEM OF ONE DOLLAR REFERS TO LINEAR FOOT ITEM OF FOUR DOLLARS
REFERS TO UNIT CUBIC YARD G 157

J T DERRIG,

0o
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St. Paul, Minn.
Degember 18, 1953.

ir, 4T, Derpif

I am enclosing two sets of the following Bridge Dept.
plans, with four sets also direct to Mr. Young. These plans are for
ordering materiel and for discussion with the Burean of Reclmmation,
Index 93355 for double L8™ ROP siphon at Sta, 129+85,
Index 93356 for 2" ROP siphon at Sta. 102+70.
Inex 93362 for 15" RCP siphon at Sta. 102+80.

Ipdex 93363 for 24" RCP siphon at Sta. LL+58.

Each drawing contains a sumary of pipe, elbows and

gaskets required for that installation, We have insufficisn®
data in this office to determine the pipe requirements for 15"
RCP to Farm Unit 53 near Sta. 102+80.

You will note that distribution box as laid out on
Index 93362 to conform with Bureau requirements axtends 2'-9"
beyond the right of way.

i B, EXKBERG
Sridge Engineer.
CEE/zs
Encl.

ecy Mr. H. R. Petersen
¥r. 4. A, Young







1957 i

DEC I8 PH |

NP3OCF O SEATTLE 18 1032A /// 12
K R PETERSON STP /
P 181 MYERS REQUESTED BIDS FROM 7 CONCRETE PIPE COMPANIES
TVWO COMPANIES DID NOT BID AT ALL UNITED CONCRETE PIPE CO MOSES LAKE
PLANT BID ON & FOOT LENGTHS FOR 48 INCH PIPE AND 16 FOOT
LENGTHS FOR 24 INCH PIPE WITH DELIVERY AFTER APRIL 1 ALL OTHER
COMPANIES BID ON SHORT LENGTHS FOR 24 INCH SIPHONS ONLY SPOKANE
CONCRETE PIPE CO CAN FURNISH 48 INCH PIPE IN 6 FOOT LENGTHS
APPARENTLY IT IS IMPOSSIBLE TO GET PROPER LENGTHS IN 24 INCH PIPE
SPOKANE CONCRETE PIPE COMPANY BID WAS $2841 AND UNITED CONCRETE
PIPE CO AT MOSES LAKE BID $5088 SEE MY LETTER DEC 16 TO EKBERG
FILE H 36

J T DERRIG..










St, Paul,Minn,, December 1B, 1953
Subject: (25L0)
Mr, H., R. Peterson:

Herewith returned is the proposed contract to be entered
into with Carbon Bros., dated December 1, 1953, covering grading
for trackage to serve Section #13 =t Wheeler, Was ington.

The contract has been initialed as to form., However, I
telieve that some correction must be made on page L with respect to
the paragraph devoted to the payment of seles tax. As the paragraph
on sales tax now reads, only the totel sum of $5.00 would not be
subject to sales tax. I believe it was intended that the figure of
"$1.00" should be gualified to state"$1.00 per lineal foot" and the
figure "$4.00" should be "$4,00 per cubic ysrd". If it is known at
this time how many lineal feet of pipe will be placed and how many
cubic yards of concrete will be placed, then the asctual amount of
money not subject to sales tax could be stated,

On December 9, Mr., Stenton addressed a letter to Mr. Judson,
which letter Mr, Judson replied to on December 15, concerning the
advisability of providing in the contract with Carben Bros. protection
for the Railway Company in the event that the Milwaukee Railroad
enjoins the Northern Pacific in constructing the trackage and grade,
This matter was passed upon by Mr. Countryman and Mr. Judson, and
it was their opinion that the peragraph on page 7 of the contract
covering stoppage of work is adeguate protection for the Railway
Company, in view of the fact that at the time Mr, Stanton brought up
the subject, Carbon Bros, had slready executed the egreement.

Your file copy of the agreement as well as correspondence
in commection therewith is herewith returned.

/'),"i' k"‘f E’I\







Seattle, Washington
December 17, 1953

TAT=1

Mr: Cs E. _Fkberg:

Wheelar - Trackage to serve Section 13

For your information there is attached print copy of
letier from Spoksne Concrete Pipe Company to Mre Young recommen-
ding type of pgaskets for proposed siphons if their psrticular
pipe is used for the spur track leading to Scotion 13,

. DERRIG v

Assistant Chief Engineer










JhLl? 1953
N P RY .CO,




Spokane, Wasghlngzton
- December 16, 1955
kY

lre Jo 0 Derrigt

Attached is one print of map, scale
1" = 200", dated Office of Chief Engineer, St. Paul,
October 30, 1953, revised this office November, 1953,
of the Scalley Sugar Plant near Wheeler, Washington.
Also attached 1s one print of map, dated Office of
Assistant Chief Engineer, Seattls, October 23, 19535,
scale 1" = 400!, of the Scalley Sugar Plant.

These maps have been brought up to date
for track lengths as of November, 1953,

1. A. YOUNG

trict Engineer

IAY3leb
Encs.(2) :
ce~lirsHeN o Peborson(2)







raud,

Dag, 16, 19 53

Dec. 1, 1953

— Carbon Bros., Spokane, Wash.

—Brading for-trackage to-serve Saction #13., Wheeler, Wash.




Seattle, Washington
December 15, 1953

T17-1

M1 C. B _.Iikba;sl

Moses Lake: Industrial development.

Hequigition of material for siphons

In connection with the change from corrugated metal Fipe to
reinforced concrete pipe in the case of 24" and 15" siphons to be
constructed under Section 13 trackage as covered by my letter to
you dated December 9th, I am sending you cne copy of Mr. Young's
requisition JAY 38 JTD 101 covering material for these si §
This requisition is for your information with respect to use
in the design.

It appesrs from quotations received in connection with the other
siphons on this work that 6 foot 24" pipe cannot be obtained, ard we
will have to use either 3 fost or i foot pipes. The same thing, I
think, will apply to 6' 159 pipes.

For requisition Ja¥ 35 JTD 99 for the other two siphons, being
48" end 247", 1t will bs neceasary to use 3 foot lengths instead of
6 foot lengths, as shewn., This will conaiderably increase the
number of joints in the siphon.

1 am attaching sopy of wire to you this dute in connection with
the use of 3 feot pipes instead of 6 foot pipes as planned in the
design, on requisition JAY 35.

T. DERRI!

Aseistant Chief Enginser







NP14SCF 2 SEATTLE 15 338PM [

H R PETERSON STPAUL .,;”’///

P=1458 AIRMAIL LETTER WOT RECEIVED I AM FORWARDING YOU EXECUTED COPIES

OF CONTRACT FOR COMPLETION BY THE NORTHERN PACIFIC AIR MAIL TONIGHT IN
MY LETTER OF THE 14TH I CALLED ATTENTION TO PAGE 7 OF STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS WHICH INCORPORATES WORK STOP CLAUSE THIS CLAUSE.HAS
ALWAYS PROVED SATISFACTORY IN THE PAST AND KNOW OF NO REASON
WHY IT IS NOT ADEQUATE NOW D=§93 '

J T DERRIG







Saint Faul, December 15, 1953

~L40 aoout possi

WL W pOC. L) Doear
For your further information, atlached
4 gl

Hr. Judson’' s letter of Deceaber 14 in reply
Looou e Y.

also reiers W our telepbone cLaversaticn

bids worning.




8t. Paul, Mimn,, December 15, 1968,

Mre Eo Be Stantons

Referring to your letter of December ® about
the oontract for the construction of grade and trackmge into
Section 13 near Wheeler, on the Comnell Northern Branch,

The contract has been awarded and executed by
Carbon Bros, and thay expesot to start work next week,

There is & olouse in the contract as awurded
which covers stoppage of work which is thought to be ample
protection in case the work should have to be discontimued,
Hnd we Imowm about the possibilities soocner we perhaps might
have revised this paragraph a little, but it is too late now
to do anything more about it,

00= lirs Dy H, Enstman
Mre M. Le Countryman, Jre
lire Hy Ry Poterson __







Seattle, Washington
December 1k, 1953

N7-1
Contragt #1155

M, M He Tastman:
Wheeler (nr) - Orading for trackage
loserve Sectdon #13

1 am sttaching hereto my office copy of contract dated
December 1, 1953 with Carbem fres. of Spokane covering the com-
struction of railread grade and placing of culvert siphons, ete.
for trackage to serve Seetion F13 near Wheeler, “ashington.

Also enclosed are the followins insurance policies re-
ceived this morning from the contractor through MeGovern-Carrell
Company of Spokane to take care of the FLLPD coverage called for
in this contract:

The Fidelity and Casualty Company Policy No. 5-35098, Lssued in the
name of Northern Pacific Railway Company covering £100,000,/§300,000
Bodily Injury Liability snd §1,000/610,000 Property Demage Liability.

Duplicate copies of Lloyd's of London Poliecy Ne. L-39435 and Policy

Ho, L-42109, issued in the meme of Carbon Prothers covering 2100,000,00
Third Party Property l'amage insursnce, to which policies have been
added the Hold Harmless Clause as contained in the contract. The
Northern Pacifie Railway Company has also been adled ms an insured

to these policies.

Duplicate copies of The Fidelity and Casualty Company Poliey Mo,
BPL-38278 and Poliey No. SPL=439T0 issued in the name of Carbem
Brothers to which have been added the Hold Harmless Clsuse as con-
tained in the contract. These policies cover §100,000/§300,000 Bodily
Injury Lisbility, #5,000 Property Damage Liability - Automobiles and
#1,000/810,000 Property Damage 1isbility - Other Than Auto.

I will be plessed to have you review these policies as quickly
as possible and if you find them satisfactory, initisl each poliey and
return them to me for further handling.

RSQdl . J. T. DERRIG
Enels, V.4 Assistant Chief Engineer

ullll.P{Jﬂ.Ju'M
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Coplen to:-

Form R.W. 101
RIGHT OF WAY CHANGE MEMORANDUM

Meso Ho. 160 Deed ¥o. 189 Adrian to Commell
C. F. No. 21642 = Part 2 AF.E.No. 19

state Washingten County Grant

St. Paul, Minn. Dee, 11, 19 53 Division Tdahe

Improv. Sketch Basement to Northern Pacifie Ry. Co.
for Spur Track to Industry 5ite near
Mpses Lalwe,

By easement W-13373, dated Oetober 26th, 1953, J. T.
Trullinger, as guardian of Arthur J, Wilder, a minor, granted
the W, P, Ry. Co, an 80-foot atrip of right of way aeross
portion of Farm Unit No. 51 in the 8W} of Seetlion 7, TI9N,
R29E, V.M,

Hotet Easement was recorded on November 18, 1953, in Book
110 of Deeds, Page 31, Grant County, Auditor's File
212555.

Consideration §772.00, installation of one farm erossing,
necesaary changes in irrigation system, and settlement for
crop damages,

Note: Revised R/W Plat 53-1 attached for interested depart-
ments,

Aef‘ Engr., 5t, Panl

Asst,Ch.Engr,, Seattle J. E. THAMES,

Pist, Engr., Spokans Gemoral Manager Indestrial Properties
W, Mgr, Ind'l,Prop., Seattle

Asst, Tax Comm'r., Seattle

Superintendent, Spokane







W~13373

pAA
The Grantor, J. T. THULLINGER, ae guardian of Arthur J, Wilder,
a minor, of Olympia; Wuht:g-tm for and in consideration of the sum
of Seven Hundred Seventy-two pee. | no/100 Dollars (§772,00) hereby
grante to the NORTHERN PACIFIC RAIINAY COMPANY, a Wisconsin corpor-
ation, its successors and assigns, (rantes, an easement to use, as a
right of way for a/railway spur track or tracks, the following de-
scribed premises in Seotion seven (7), Township nineteen (19) nerth,
Range twenty-nine (29) east of the Willamette Meridian, situated in
C %t;tre the County of (ramt and Btate of Washington, to-wits
A tract or strip of land eighty (B0) feet in width, being
forty (LO) feet wide on each side of the center line of
that certain railway track which is to be located and com-
structed upon, over and across Farm Unit 51 in Irrigation
Block L1 of the Columbia Basin Prefect, according to the
official plat of sald Block L1 filed in the office of the
Grant County Auditor on April 11, 1951 and recorded in
Book 1 of Columbia Basin Project Plats, at Page 6, in the
plat records of said county. '

Real Eatatc Excise 1n explanstion hereof, the above described strip of land

Tax Paid. }Iov.l-:,lggl indicated in RED color on the map marked Exhibit "A",

Amt, 7.72 attached hereto and mide a pakt hereof,

No. 9024

By J.D. The Grantor hereby ackhowledges full settlement of all claims

Depuly  for damages sustained by reason of the location, comstruction,

meintenance, improvement and operation of a railway over the above
described premises,

Said easement is granted subject to the following conditions:

1. The Grantee provide cne farm crossing at a conven-
ient po'131 to bé agreed upon with the Grantor.

2, The Gr make any necessary changes in the irri-
gation #yftem Farm Unit 51 which may be affected by
reason #f{the lécation of the Glantee's railway tracks
on said edsement right of way,

The Cragtde make the necesjary settlement with the
tenant ¢f|Farm t 51, Loyd K, |Goehri, in regard to
crop damage or other damagejoccasioned by the com=
struct.ion*of thé railway across|said Farm Unit.

Dated this 24 daT of October , 1953,

/8/ J. T, TRULLIIGER
STATE OF HA.SHI!IG+0E )

I (s=s
County of Thurston )

On this day personally appeared before me J. T. TRULLINCGER, as

dian of Arthur J, Wilder, a minor, to me known to be the individ-
uwal described in and who executed the within and foregoin; instrument,
and acknowlegged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act
and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned,

Given under my hand and official seal this26  day of Oct. 1953,

Approved: 10/26/53
Charles T+ dright /8/ Margaret Wiseman
Judge | (NOTARY SEAL) ; Fotary Public In and for the
Hiecorded Nove 10, 1963 in Vol. 110 of Deeds, State of Washington, residing
Page 31, Regords Oramt County, Wash. at Olympia in said ltate,
Aud. File Wo, 212555
!
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8¢ Paul, Dec. 11,1953

When wiil I receive renly to my
out of Wheeler; alro my P-T4 reques
Clazks Fork survey; aloco my

on slide condition, ete. on

TiME FILED




At Seattle, "n., Deo. 9, 1953

“_\0 Je e dudeon,
Vice \(rpsijent,
Floase refer to proposed eontraet for coustruction of grade and
trackage into Seetion 15 near "heeler on the Connell Horthern irench,

Due to the faot that the Milwaukes Ry, may seek by Court action
to enjoin us’' in the eonstruction of this trackage and grade, & provision
should be contained in thz oontract or in a supplemental agrosment to
esover this eontingeney.

e1 ¥r, D, Hy, Eastman
Mrs Ms Lo Countryman, Jr,
M, H. Ke Foterson Ee Be Stanton







Seattle, Washington
December 9, 1953

TiT-1
Mre C. E. Ekbergr
Wheeler, Wn: Trackage to serve Section 13

In comnection with the construction znd design of siphons to be placed
under our new track on Section 13 near Moses Lake, I am attaching copy of
Mr. Young's letter of December 8th with which he conveyed mumerous plans
as outlined in his letter, and also copy of letter dated December 3rd to
Mr. Young from the Bureau of Reclamation at Ephrata by Mr, W. C. Christopher.

Mr. Young has returned, and I am attaching, hereto, one set of Bridge
Engineer's Drawings Nos, 93355, 93356 and 93357 on which the Bureau of
feclametion have indicated the corrections that should be made to make the
construction conform to their ideas of design.

Drawing No. 93355 covers design of 48" concrete siphon.

Drawing No. 93356 covers the design of 24" conerete siphon.

Drawing Wo. 93357 covers design of 24" corrugated metal pipe siphon
which the Bureau of Reclamation does not approve
and which it wishes to be repluced with concreste

pipe design.

Will you please check over Drawings 93355 and 93356 covering the con-
crete siphon construction, make the necessary corrections as indicated by
the Bureau of Reclamation, and retum the necessary number of corrected
drawings to me.

Your Drawing No. 93357 covers the construction of 24" corrugated metal
pipe siphon at Station 44+58, and also 18" corrugated metal pipe siphon at
Station 102+80 corrected by the Bureau of Reclamation to read 102+70. These
two siphons should be redesigned to use reinforced concrete pipe instead of
corrugated metal,

Please note the next to last paragraph of Mr. Young's letter regarding
the location of the siphon at Station 102480, his Drawing dated December Bth,
1953, This paragraph is covered also in Mr. Christopher's letter to Nr.
Young dated December 3rd - the third paragreph where Mr. Christopher states
that an additional 30' right-of-way will be needed to care for proper loca-
tion of the siphon. Mr. Young has included with his letter of December 8th,
and I am atbaching, hereto, two prints of his Drawing dated Spokane, December
Bth, 1953, showing the above situation on a large scale, which indicates that
additional right-of-way will not be necessary, but that the lateral can




Hr, C. E., Exberg -2 - December 9, 1953

comfortably be located on our existing right-of-way at that location as
stated by Mr. Young.

You will note that Reclumation Bureau's Enclosure §l calls for new
15" R.C.P. siphon, This was shown on Index No. 93357 as an 18" corrugated
metal pipe. It is intended that this design should cover a 15" R.C.P.

Bnclosure #2 of the Bureau at Station L4+58 calls for a 24" R.C.P.
siphon instead of a 24" corrugated metal pipe as is shown on Index No,
93357. Thie also should be redesigned as a 24" concrete pipe.

Drawing showing Proposed Trackage Section §13 dated Office of Division
Engineer, Spokane, revised (etober 26th, 1953, and revised again by Assist-
ant Chief Engineer, Seattle, November 5th, 1953, will be revised by
Kr. Young to show the siphons &s they are now to be constructed. I am
asking Mr. Young for VanDyke of this corrected sheet, and will send you
coples as soon as received,

1 have not attempled to enumerate the various attached drawings for
the reason that these are enumersted definitely in Mr. Young's letter of
December 8th, and I am sending you one copy of each print as noted on
Mr. Young's letter in addition to the one print each of the Bridge Engineer's
drawings noted above.

Assistant Chief Engineer

/I am sending you one copy each of above mentioned plans for your
HEP / information. It is likely that you may want to turn over this
additional set of drawings to Mr. Ekberg,

There is considerable difference in the stationing of the
verious siphons as between railroad reports and Bureau of
Reclamation reports. I believe it would be wise to clear
this matter up definitely, indicating correct stationing
of each facility on your new revised print,







,\ Spokane, Washin ton
Decouber 8, 1253

Mr. J¢ Te Derrige

Attached is copy of my Requisition No. 58, dated
Dezamber 8, 1958, fer relnforeed conorete pipa to be used for
siphons on spur track to serve Section 15, near Wheeler,

Plsase note for Items 3, 4 and G this is specified
85 ginsle strength pipe, widdh azrees with our standard as
being sufficlent for pipe of this size under the railroad tracke

I am also attaching hereto the original and two coples
of leottor recelved from the Bupresu of Reclamation, dated
Deceuber 3, 1803, rcgerdlin; their commenis on the plans for
siphons as prepared by Hr- ‘kberg, which wers submitited to the
Buresu lor approvel on 3 ther 1l8ths The drawings with the
return of one set of dp, erz's plans, namely #95356, /93368
and 93557, were roceived in this office on December Sthe I am
gttachlig hercto three coples of ir, Fliberg'e plans marked up
with the notatlions shown in blue as returned by the Bureau of
Reclaristion. I em 2lase attaching hereto the follaowins plans

ch the Bureeu returned slong with these dravings i

Prints - El., 20t Reonlinement - Zureau of teclamation
drawing, dated 12-3-53 (Siphon at 102+80),

Enclooure #1,

Ile 26 Siphon - Puresu of Reclamation drawing,
dated 12-3-53 (Siphon at 44+468), Lnclosure 2,

Concroto Transitions - Bureau of Yeclamation
drawing - no date - Enclosure Hoe

Division Box - Types 7 & 8 - Bureau of
teclamatlion draving = no date = no enclosure
number .

S Irlnta cauch for Flexlook Jolnti
Goodrich "Flexloek" Hubber Jointa & "Cretex' Conerete Pipe
for Yatertisht Pipe Lines = no dato,

Flexlock Pipe Joint for Tongue & Groove HCP (Tegh,~B=7190-9)
L o " " Lewlstown Tongue ! Groove RCP,
(Tech.=p=7180-57 )
L n Croas Sectlon for Concrete Sewer Pipe,
(Tech.=B=7190~5% )
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Seattle, Washington
December 8, 1953

T17-1

Mr. J. A. Young:

Yheeler -~ Tracksre to serve Section 13

Your wire Y-51, in reference to ¢ ancelling items on your
requisition No. 35 for culvert and siphon openings, “ectden 13, near
Wheeler,

Hy purpose 1in wiring you for confirmstion of these itens
in my wire 0-061, was due Lo the fact that it seemed inconsistent to
cancel Ilem 2 in Jlace of 25 as requested in your eriginal wire.
In the fubure whers au errer bas been made in fumishing informatien,
please acknowledge that fact in making the carrection, as such
acknowledgment will save considerstle rechecking apd further inguiries
for confirmation as to the correct item number that should be cancelled.

I ém unable to understend the urmecesesry delsy in getting
government's approval of Bridge Dngineer's plans for the Armco metal
siphans, plans o f which were forwarded you under date of November
12th with request that they be presented to the government promgtly
by messenger, with a view of expediting approval.

It is my understanding from telephone conversation you now
have detailed plans for the siphon installstions frem the govermvwent
and T will thark you to expedite theme plans after you bhave checked
the same in the field, in order that ihe plans may be approved by our
Bridge ‘ngineer end special plang prepared, 1f necessary, for the
cenerete siphon installation.

J T. DERRIC
Asgistant Chief ingineer
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Baint Faul, Deceuber 8,1953

fandlior with tais projoot through




Seattls, Washingtor
December T, 1953

TeE=L=E={=R=A=
C E EXEERG.
57 FAlE

YOUNO NOW ADVISES THAT BUREAU OF RECLAMATION WILL ROT APFHOVE
USE OF METAL PIPE FOR SIPHONS AND ARE SUBMITTING ALTERNATE

PLARS FOR CONCRETE PIPE, THRESE PLANS WIIL RE FORJARDED YOU
AS SOON AS CHECKTD BY YOUNG AND FOR EKBERG'S USE IN PREPARIN

REVISID PLANE FOR SIPHONS, I BAVE RECUNSTED MYERS T0 CANCEL ITEMS
i, 17, 19, 20, 71, 25 and 27 AND FOUR PINCES OF 2) INCH CMP

OF ITEM 15 ON YOUNG'S REQUISITION NO, 35, YOUNG WILL SUBMIT
REVISED REQUISITION FOR UONCREIE PIPE OTHER THAN THE SIPHONS

AT OMCE, ANTICIPATE SPECIAL PLAN WILL BE NECESTARY FOR
THE SIPHONS.
J T DERRIG

1SM
JAY







Baint faul, December 7, 1953

MR. J. T. DERRIGs

Your set-up of tids for grading, ete, in ecuw .-.ot.ou \utu m,ao.,eu
induptrial gpur tonck [ro 'rf..‘_-l.- i to Section 13, !
cludes au iteam of 8,000 r gravel topplug, ete.

ths a \.L‘..viwu__ 39

to be f ymighed y the entructor and suoveled
i surfacing end orib fill,

id recalved for gravel Llenket mate:ial wus 65 cents per
yard, whereas the Carion BHros. l 4a ( Do you beve definite in-
formation that the contractor 1 not submit elain for extr D:I.Z..A.

o0 oover windrowing material not eulled for in the ppecificaticng? In
tho event lds actual cost for gravel Llankel material should cx.c-..uu
the contract price we can be certain thal exbrs work claim will be sub-
mitted.

Plense submit estimate of eovt for ©
by train haul ;‘nm Hega or losal pit : b1 i ruck botwean “on-
* nell and Wheeler; also estimate of eost " tardal to be
furnishad by t.ub oontrsctor et ¥l per yurd plus cost of shoveling into
truck,

ec<ir. J. A, Toung




Seattle, Washington
December 4, 1953

TT-1

NIA MESSENGER

Mo L. S Myers:

Wheeler (nr) - Grading for trackage
to serve Section 13 - Culverts

Regarding Reqn. JAY 35, JTD 99, dated December 1
covering RCP, CMP, etc. required in connection with the con-
struction of railroad grade for trackage to serve Section #13
near Wheeler, Washington:

I am attaching copy of District Engineer Young's
letter of December 3 concerning this requisition and ch
to be made thereim Zor the installation of culverts -nd‘:i;:m-.
Will you kindly correct your copies of this requisition as shown
in red ink on copy of requisition as prepared by Mr. Young under
date of December 3 and place your orders accordingly.

4. T. DER
Assistant Chief Engineer

Mr, Peterson: Will you please correct copies
of above-mentioned requisition
which were sent you yesterday.







GEN'L STOREKEEFER'S REGN. NO._.

DIVISION

NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY CO.
2 : a9
2]

sHEET L A

i o 1500 {, "e""_, |l'

" THE PURCHASING AGENT, + F.E COMPTROLLER'S a |

THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES ARE REQUIRED FOR RAILWAY COMPANY'S USE. AND SHOULD BE DELWENIO

BURFLIES WILL 0E FUMMISHED OMUY UPON THE WRITTEM RE i Fiom
MIMUTELY WHERE AND FOR WHAT PURFOSE THE ARTICLES ONDENED AF T o " . O THE INFORLAA

DELIVERY FOR WHAT
REGUIRED PURPOSE

ESTIMATED
t ST | oyl ORDERED

i QUANTITY | OESCRIPTION. OF, ARTICLES

|
) 4‘.;//;/.'37';;’
2= c:u/r’df/

- c“:s//i’ﬂ"?”f

_ cudper?

= ;;,/a,éﬂtﬁ | |
. r.;; ) S, ﬁ"’?.l
?}‘;c; }k{z‘f c"///c'/"‘ |
—Zitt rd}//’/" i

y 4= T ,/OA'I("/7

|
|
i
|
J
1_







GENL STOREKEEPER'S REGN. NO._.

DIvisIoN

Eleg CIMOeT J. s W80
TS THE PURCHASING AGENT, ® F.E COMPTROLLER'S
THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES ARE REQUIRED FOR RAILWAY COMPANY'S USE, AND
T —r T - 3
’ loer AT wisaler, |

TRMIBHED GNLT URON THE ITION OF THE HEADS OF DEPANTMENTS, AND THE OFFICER MAX
WIAT PURPOSE THE ARTIELE CRED ARE TO BE USED, 1F THIS IS KOT DONE THE REOU

BELIVERY | FOR WHAT
REQUIRED PURFOSE
(DAYS; ORDERED

ESTIMATED

QUANTITY OESCRIFTION OF ARTICLES L

Sk & 3 -
Wyl -V Ry /}f} 77 /7 acdel docs af Vo 1= A=)
7o be clese riretedt Al Selered -

/f%—f SRS |

|
|
|
|
|
|
|

oM THE FRESSBENT presrrr.




N. P. RY. CO.
SEATTLE, WASH.










TELEGRAM—BE BRIEF

Dexrrig - Beattle




Hre Jo e Adetps
vheeler - Industrisl development of Section 13

1 sm sttaching requisition, JAY #35, my number 99, covering
pipe required for comstructien of spur track leading te “eetlon 13,
near Wheelars

Contractor has been authorized to proceed with the greding
work and it is desired to have this pdpe delivered with as little delay
a8 possible. Accordingly, I will thamk you to sion the attached requi-
sitdion and forward to Mr. Myers for bandling.

I am forwarding advance copy of this requisition to Mr.
¥yors, together with tires sets of 3 primnts cuch of the Sridge Engle=
eers plans referred to in iie silached recuisitiocn.

Assistant Chief “ngineer
Jiliejo

-
eo1 HRP
LSM
CEB
JiY
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with circular reinforcement;
Inepection-at-plant by G. R. Hopklns.

LOCAL PURCHASE

T ¥. DERRIG
Asst» Chlel Engineer
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A Y

NPSSCF EB SEATTLE 3 115P o

K R PETERSON STP AAN [

WILL YOU PLEASE ARRANGE TO MAVE SHOWN ON YOUR PLAN SCALE 200 FT
TO THE INCH DATED SEPTEMBER {8TH PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT OF SECTION 13
WHEELER BLOCK AND LOT NUMBERS SO THAT PARCELS OF PROPERTY CAN BE
DESCRIBED AND SHOWN TO INDUSTRIES FORWARDING REVISED TRANSPARENT
TO BOTH YOUNG AND ME D=64T

J T DERRIG,












